

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21520/2012

LOKENDRA NATH(D) TR.LR.&amp; ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.&amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 06/12/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.

Mr. Divyang Thakur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ram Kishor Singh Yadav, Adv.

Mr. M.R. Shamshad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks time is granted to learned counsel Mr. Ram Kishor Singh Yadav appearing on behalf of respondent no. 1 for filing counter affidavit.

It has been submitted at Bar by the learned counsel Mr. Ram Kishor Singh Yadav that necessary instructions for filing appearance on behalf of respondent nos. 2 and 3 would be sought in the meanwhile.

List on 16.1.2013.

| (M.A.SAYEED)  
| REGISTRAR |