

Ä

ITEM NO.48

COURT NO.8

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21520/2012  
(From the judgement and order dated 21/03/2012 in WC No.11226/1988 of The  
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

LOKENDRA NATH(D) TR.LR.& ANR  
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln.,substitution and  
prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 27/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Archita Phookun, Adv.  
Mr. D.K. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Pradeep Shukla, Adv.  
for Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. T.N. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Neeraj Kr. Rai, Adv.  
for Mr. Vinay Garg,AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The delay in filing the application for substitution is  
condoned.

For the reasons stated in the application, the prayer for  
bringing on record the legal representatives of the deceased  
petitioner is allowed and legal heirs mentioned in paragraph 5 of the  
application are impleaded as petitioners in place of the deceased  
petitioner.

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the  
petitioners, hearing of the case is adjourned by four weeks for filing  
rejoinder affidavit.

|(Parveen Kr.Chawla)

|Court Master

|

| |(Indu Bala Kapur)

| |Court Master

| |

|

|

|

|